



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Application No.1098 of 2018

In

First Appeal (st) No. 19647 of 2017

With

Civil Application No.1099 of 2018

In

First Appeal (st) No. 19647 of 2017

The State of Maharashtra ... Applicant  
v/s.

Shri Mahamad Mohsin Abdul Latif Patel  
since deceased through legal heirs  
Smt. Safiyabibi Mahamad Mohsin Patel & ors. ... Respondents

Mr. A.R.Patil, AGP for the applicant.

Mr. S.S.Kulkarni for respondents 1/1/ to 1/8 & 2-7 and 10-12.

**CORAM : Anil S. Kilor, J**

**19<sup>th</sup> January 2022**

**P.C.**

Shri Patil, the learned AGP appearing for the State, states that in this matter Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 have expired during the pendency of the proceedings. He wants to take steps in the matter. Time of 4 weeks is granted to take necessary steps as regards deceased



Respondents 8 and 9. Shri Patil, the learned AGP further undertakes to serve the copy of the application and appeal memo to learned Counsel Shri Kulkarni appearing for the Respondents.

List the matter on 16<sup>th</sup> February 2022.

**(Anil S.Kilor, J)**

Lata Panjwani, P.S.