



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1098 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1099 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 19647 OF 2017**

The State of Maharashtra thr.

The Special Land Acquisition Officer

..Applicant

Versus

Shri Mahaad Mohsin Abdul Latid Patel
since deceased through LRS Safiyabibi

Mahamad Mohsin Patel & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. N.B. Patil, AGP for the Applicant-State.

Ms. Pranjal Khatavkar i/b Shriram Kulkarni for Respondent
Nos. 3 to 7, 10 and 11.

CORAM: ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th JUNE 2022

P.C. :-

1. Learned AGP seeks time to take steps to bring the legal heirs of Respondent Nos. 8 and 9 on record.
2. List the matter on 15th July 2022.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)