



2025:BHC-AS:39720

Board Sr.No.:-35

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 19647 OF 2017

The State Of Maharashtra.thr.the Special LandAPPELLANT
Acquisition Officer,

V/S

Shri.mahamad M. Abdul Abdul LatifRESPONDENT
Patel.deceased Thr.lrs.1/1safiyabibi Mahamad
Mohsin Patel And Or

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1099 OF 2018

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 19647 OF 2017

The State Of Maharashtra.thr.the Special LandAPPLICANT
Acquisition Officer,

V/S

Shri.mahamad M. Abdul Abdul LatifRESPONDENT
Patel.deceased Thr.lrs.1/1safiyabibi Mahamad
Mohsin Patel And Or

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1098 OF 2018

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 19647 OF 2017

The State Of Maharashtra.thr.the Special LandAPPLICANT
Acquisition Officer,

V/S

Shri.mahamad M. Abdul Latif Patel.deceased



2025:BHC-AS:39720

Thr.lrs.1/1safiyabibi Mahamad Mohsin Patel
And Or

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 17th September, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 18/09/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)

....RESPONDENT