



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2092 OF 2025

The State Of Maharashtra.thr.the Special LandAPPELLANT
Acquisition Officer,

V/S

Shri.mahamad M. Abdul Abdul LatifRESPONDENT
Patel.deceased Thr.lrs.1/1safiyabibi Mahamad
Mohsin Patel And Or

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1099 OF 2018

In

First Appeal 2092 OF 2025

The State Of Maharashtra.thr.the Special LandAPPLICANT
Acquisition Officer,

V/S

Shri.mahamad M. Abdul Abdul LatifRESPONDENT
Patel.deceased Thr.lrs.1/1safiyabibi Mahamad
Mohsin Patel And Or

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 1098 OF 2018

In

First Appeal 2092 OF 2025

The State Of Maharashtra.thr.the Special LandAPPLICANT
Acquisition Officer,

V/S

Shri.mahamad M. Abdul Latif Patel.deceased



2025:BHC-AS:39720

Thr.lrs.1/1safiyabibi Mahamad Mohsin Patel
And Or

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3893 OF 2017
In
First Appeal 2092 OF 2025

The State Of Maharashtra.thr.the Special LandAPPLICANT
Acquisition Officer,

V/S

Shri.mahamad M. Abdul Latif Patel.deceasedRESPONDENT
Thr.lrs.1/1safiyabibi Mahamad Mohsin Patel
And Ors

Mr. A R Patil Addl. G P for Petitioner
Adv. Pranjal M. Khotawkar i/b Shriram S Kulkarni for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)

....RESPONDENT